10 PKX right-angle planetary
geared motors
10.1 Overview
Helical-geared precision right-angle planetary geared
motors
Features
Power density ★★★★☆
Backlash ★★★★☆

10 PKX right-angle planetary geared motors 10.3 Dimensional drawings
197
10.4 Type designation
In this chapter, you can find an explanation of the type designation with the associated options.
Additional ordering information not included in the type designation can be found at the end of the chapter.
Sample code
P 7 2 1 S G R 0050 KX701VF 0030 MF LM704U
Explanation
Code Designation Design
P Type Planetary gear unit
7 Size 7 (example)
2 Generation Generation 2
1
2
Stages Single-stage
Two-stage
S Housing Standard
G
P
Shaft Solid shaft without feather key
Solid shaft with feather key
R
D
Z
Bearing Standard bearing
Axially reinforced bearing
Radially reinforced bearing
0050 Transmission ratio of output
(i x 10)
i = 5 (example)
KX701
VF
Input KX7 right-angle geared motor (example)
0030 Transmission ratio of input
(i x 10)
i = 3 (example)
MF Attachment to motor MF motor adapter
LM704U Motor LM Lean motor
In order to complete the type designation, also specify:
• A detailed type designation of the motor, see the chapter  [} 2]
• The installation position, see Chapter  [} 10.5.2]
• Radial shaft seal rings at the output made of FKM or NBR, see the chapter  [} 10.6.3]
• The position of the plug connector, see the chapter  [} 10.5.4]
• For reverse operation of the output shaft at ± 20° to ± 90° and horizontal installation, note the chapter
[} 10.6.4]
10.5 Product description
10.5.1 Installation conditions
The specified torques and forces only apply when attaching gear units at the machine side using screws of
quality 10.9. In addition, the gear housing must be adjusted at the pilot (H7).
10.5.2 Installation positions
The following table shows the standard installation positions.
The numbers identify the gear unit sides. The installation position is defined by the gear side facing down-
wards.
10.5 Product description 10 PKX right-angle planetary geared motors
198
EL1 EL2 EL3
EL4 EL5 EL6
Since the lubricant filling volume of the gear unit depends on the installation position, the installation posi-
tion must be specified when ordering.
10.5.3 Lubricants
STOBER fills the gear units with the amount and type of lubricant specified on the nameplate. The filling vol-
ume and the structure of the gear units depend on the installation position.
Only install the gear units in the intended installation position! Reposition the gear units only after consult-
ing STOBER. Otherwise, STOBER assumes no liability for the gear units.
Lubricant filling quantities for gear units, document ID 441871, can be found online at http://www.stoe-
ber.de
10.5.4 Position of the plug connector
Installation position EL1
Plug connector in 270° position (standard)
Installation position EL4
Plug connector in 270° position (standard)
Indicate variations for your geared motor in the purchase order.
Note that the plug connector position rotates along with the geared motor if the geared motor is in another
installation position.
10 PKX right-angle planetary geared motors 10.5 Product description
199
10.5.5 Other product features
Feature Value
Max. permitted gear unit temperature (on the surface of the gear unit) ≤ 90 °C
Paint Black RAL 9005
(ATEX) Directive 2014/34/EU Not suitable
Protection class: 1
Gear unit
Motor
IP65
IP56, optionally IP66
10.5.6 Direction of rotation
P_KX3 − P_KX5_ P_KX7 − P_KX8
The pictures show installation position EL1.
10.6 Project configuration
Project your drives using our SERVOsoft designing software. You can receive SERVOsoft for free from your
adviser at one of our sales centers. Observe the limit conditions in this chapter to ensure a safe design for
your drives.
An explanation of the formula symbols can be found in Chapter Symbols in formulas.
10.6.1 Calculation of the operating point